## **2024 Camp Thunderbird Registration Form**

You may pay online, or complete this form and pay by check payable to **Desert Conference Camp Thunderbird** 

| Registrant Name:   |
|--|
| Address:   |
| Mobile Phone #: ()   |
|  |
| Email:   |
| Will you bring your own tent or mobile accommodations, or stay in a cabin?TentTrailerCabin |
| How many of your party are vegetarian?   |

Use the form below to figure out your registration fees:

- \$25 for campers 16 and older
- Free for campers under 16

| Name   | Age                            | Registration Fee |
|--|--------------------------------|------------------|
| Camper 1   | under 16 free                  |                  |
|  | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 2   | under 16 free                  |                  |
|  | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 3   | under 16 free                  |                  |
| Camper 3   | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 4   | under 16 free                  |                  |
| Camper 4   | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 5   | under 16 free                  |                  |
| Camper 3   | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 6   | under 16 free                  |                  |
| Camper o   | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 7   | under 16 free                  |                  |
| Camper 7   | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 8   | under 16 free                  |                  |
| Camper o   | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| Camper 9   | under 16 free                  |                  |
| Camper 3   | 16 and older +\$25             |                  |
| LATE FEE (\$20.00 if payment is postmarked after June 16): |                                |                  |
| Total Registrat  | tion Fee: (due before June 16) |                  |

Please mail your completed your Registration and/or Camp Fee Worksheet, along with your check made out to **Desert Conference Camp Thunderbird** to

Desert Conference Camp Thunderbird 4425 Byron St El Paso, TX 79930-4905

## Waiver and Release of Liability

The registrant's signature on the registration form indicates agreement with the following terms:

- 1. They are 18 years of age or older.
- They are submitting this release, waiver of liability, and assumption of risk declaration voluntarily, on behalf of each person appearing on this registration, of their own free will.
- No person appearing on the registration has any physical or emotional problems, or history thereof, which would impair their ability to utilize the facilities and services of Camp Thunderbird in a safe manner, or put others at risk.
- 4. They understand and agree that it is their responsibility and the responsibility of each person appearing on the registration to assess the hazards presented by their use of Camp Thunderbird's facilities and services, and further agree that they are the ultimate judges as to whether they can use these facilities and services without risk to themselves.
- 5. They understand and EXPRESSLY ASSUME all dangers incident to using Camp Thunderbird's facilities and services, and hereby release ALL CLAIMS, including but not limited to personal injury, property damage or destruction, and death, whether caused by NEGLIGENCE, breach of contract or otherwise, which they may ever have against Camp Thunderbird or the Unitarian Universalist Community of El Paso arising from or incidental to their attendance at Camp Thunderbird.
- They agree to allow photographs of themselves that may be taken in connection with Camp Thunderbird activities to be used by Camp Thunderbird and/or the Unitarian Universalist Community of El Paso for publicity and advertisement purposes.

| Signature: | Date: |
|------------|-------|